Final Results

GLA 2021 ELECTIONS

CONSTITUENCY MEMBER OF THE LONDON ASSEMBLY RESULTS

Constituency City & East

Total number of ballot papers counted

Name of Candidates Name of Registered Political Party
(if any)

David Richard BULL ReformUK - London Deserves
Better

Unmesh DESAI Labour and Co-operative Party

Richard Dominic FLOWERS Liberal Democrats

Tim KIELY Green Party

Nick VANDYKE Conservative Party Candidate

Total number of good votes

The number of ballot papers rejected was as follows:-
(a) Unmarked

(b) Uncertain

(c) Voting for too many

(d) Writing identifying voter

(e) Want of official mark

Total number of Rejected ballots

System Logged Electorate

Turnout

Page 1 of 1

225480

Number of Votes Recorded

9060

125025
14136
25596
46718

220535

4387
82
473
1
2
4945

637319

35%
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Final Results

GLA 2021 ELECTIONS

LONDON-WIDE ASSEMBLY MEMBER - LONDON MEMBER (AT CONSTITUENCY LEVEL)

Constituency City & East
Total number of ballot papers counted

Name of Registered Political Party or Independent

Animal Welfare Party - People, Animals, Environment (Animal Welfare
Party - People, Animals, Environment)

Christian Peoples Alliance
Communist Party of Britain
Conservatives

Green Party

Heritage Party - Free Speech and Liberty (Heritage Party - Free Speech
and Liberty)

Labour Party (Labour Party)

Let London Live (Let London Live)
Liberal Democrats
Londependence (Londependence )
London Real Party

National Liberal Party - Self-determination for all! (National Liberal Party -
Self determination for all!)

ReformUK - London Deserves Better
Rejoin EU
Social Democratic Party

Trade Unionist and Socialist Coalition (Trade Union and Socialist Coalition)

UKIP

Vote Women's Equality Party on orange (Vote Women's Equality Party on
orange)

Total number of good votes

The number of ballot papers rejected was as follows:-

(a) Unmarked
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225496

Votes

3651

2992
849
44957
20106
986

116148
1649
9001

850
2189
395

2459
4724
691
950

2734
3431

218762

3196
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(b) Uncertain

(c) Voting for too many

(d) Writing identifying voter
(e) Want of official mark

Total

System Logged Electorate

Turnout

Signed - Constituency Returning Officer
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90
3438
7
3
6734

637319

35%
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Final Results

GLA 2021 ELECTIONS

MAYOR OF LONDON RESULTS (AT CONSTITUENCY LEVEL)

Constituency

Total number of ballot
papers counted

Name of Candidates

Shaun BAILEY
Kam BALAYEV
Sian BERRY

Count BINFACE

Valerie BROWN

Piers CORBYN

Max FOSH

Laurence FOX

Peter John GAMMONS

Richard John Howard HEWISON

Vanessa Helen HUDSON

Steve KELLEHER
Sadig Aman KHAN
David KURTEN

Farah LONDON

Nims OBUNGE

Niko OMILANA

Luisa Manon PORRITT

Mandu Kate REID

Brian Benedict ROSE
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City & East
225461
Name of Registered First
Political Party (if any) Preference
Votes
Conservative Party Candidate 58145
Renew 826
Green Party 13616
Count Binface for Mayor of 1968
London
The Burning Pink Party 542
Let London Live 2242
Independent 601
The Reclaim Party 3174
UKIP 1589
Rejoin EU 2718
Animal Welfare Party-People, 1773
Animals, Environment
Social Democratic Party 812
Labour Party 99971
Heritage Party 939
Independent 1515
Independent 1004
Independent 7920
Liberal Democrats 5906
Vote Women's Equality Party on 1420
orange
London Real Party 3613
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Second
Preference
Votes

23000
1408
31431

4374

1002
3905
1498
5591
4854
5619

4827

2058
41903
1508
6295
1925
10790
14946

5789

4248




Total number of good votes 210294 176971

The number of ballot papers rejected on first preference votes was as follows:-

(a) Unmarked 3168
(b) Uncertain 537
(c) Voting for too many 11449
(d) Writing identifying voter 11
(e) Want of official mark 2
Total 15167

The number of ballot papers second preference unused was as follows: -

(a) Unmarked 33039

The number of ballot papers rejected on second preference votes was as follows:-

(a) Uncertain 102
(b) Voting for too many 182
Total 284
The total number of valid ballot papers on which the 29189

second preference was cast for the same candidate as
the first preference:-

System Logged Electorate 637319

Turnout 35%

Signed - Constituency Returning Officer
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