CONSTITUENCE MEMBERConstituencyCity & EdTotal number of ballot papers countedName of CandidatesName of I (if any)David Richard BULLReformUK BetterDavid Richard BULLReformUK BetterInmesh DESAILabour and Green Par Nick VANDYKENick VANDYKEConservat	ast Registered Pol < - London Des nd Co-operativ emocrats	NDON ASSEMB	225480 225480 Number of Votes Recorded 9060 125025 14136	
ConstituencyCity & EdTotal number of ballot papers countedName of CandidatesName of I (if any)David Richard BULLReformUK BetterUnmesh DESAILabour and I liberal De Green Par Nick VANDYKENick VANDYKEConservat	ast Registered Pol < - London Des nd Co-operativ emocrats	litical Party serves	225480 Number of Votes Recorded 9060 125025	
Total number of ballot papers countedName of CandidatesName of I (if any)David Richard BULLReformUk BetterUnmesh DESAILabour and I Liberal DesRichard Dominic FLOWERSLiberal DesTim KIELYGreen Par Conservat	Registered Pol < - London Des nd Co-operativ emocrats	serves	Number of Votes Recorded 9060 125025	
Name of CandidatesName of I (if any)David Richard BULLReformUk BetterUnmesh DESAILabour and Liberal DesaitRichard Dominic FLOWERSLiberal DesaitTim KIELYGreen Par Conservat	<ul> <li>K - London Des</li> <li>Ind Co-operative</li> <li>Immocrats</li> <li>Ity</li> </ul>	serves	Number of Votes Recorded 9060 125025	
(if any)David Richard BULLReformUk BetterUnmesh DESAILabour and Liberal DesRichard Dominic FLOWERSLiberal DesTim KIELYGreen Par Conservat	<ul> <li>K - London Des</li> <li>Ind Co-operative</li> <li>Immocrats</li> <li>Ity</li> </ul>	serves	9060 <b>125025</b>	
BetterUnmesh DESAILabour andRichard Dominic FLOWERSLiberal DeTim KIELYGreen ParNick VANDYKEConservat	<b>nd Co-operativ</b> emocrats rty		125025	
Richard Dominic FLOWERSLiberal DeTim KIELYGreen ParNick VANDYKEConservat	emocrats	ve Party		
Tim KIELYGreen ParNick VANDYKEConservat	ty		1/136	
Nick VANDYKE Conservat			14150	
	ivo Party Cano		25596	
Тс	ive Faily Cali	didate	46718	
	otal number o	f good votes	220535	
<ul> <li>(a) Unmarked</li> <li>(b) Uncertain</li> <li>(c) Voting for too many</li> </ul>		4387 82 473		
(d) Writing identifying voter (e) Want of official mark		2		
Total number of Rejecte	ed ballots	4945		
System Logged Electorate		637319		
	Turnout	35%		

	Final Results			
	GLA 2021 ELECTIONS			
LONDON-WIDE ASSEMBLY MEMBER - LONDON MEMBER (AT CONSTITUENCY LEVEL)				
Constituency	City & East			
	Total number of ballot papers counte	d 225496		
Name of Registered Political	Party or Independent	Votes		
Animal Welfare Party - People Party - People, Animals, Envir	e, Animals, Environment (Animal Welfare onment)	3651		
Christian Peoples Alliance		2992		
Communist Party of Britain		849		
Conservatives		44957		
Green Party		20106		
Heritage Party - Free Speech a and Liberty)	and Liberty (Heritage Party - Free Speech	986		
Labour Party (Labour Party)		116148		
Let London Live (Let London Live)		1649		
Liberal Democrats		9001		
Londependence (Londependence )		850		
London Real Party		2189		
National Liberal Party - Self-de Self determination for all!)	etermination for all! (National Liberal Party	- 395		
ReformUK - London Deserves	Better	2459		
Rejoin EU		4724		
Social Democratic Party		691		
Trade Unionist and Socialist C	oalition (Trade Union and Socialist Coalition	n) 950		
UKIP		2734		
Vote Women's Equality Party prange )	on orange (Vote Women's Equality Party or	n 3431		
	Total number of good vot	es 218762		
The number of ballot papers	rejected was as follows:-			
(a) Unmarked		3196		
ge 1 of 2	1	Generated On: 08/05/2021 21		

(b) Uncertain	90
(c) Voting for too many	3438
(d) Writing identifying voter	7
(e) Want of official mark	3
Total	6734
System Logged Electorate	637319
Turnout	35%
Signed - Constituency Returning Officer	

	GLA 2021 ELECTIONS				
MAYOR OF LONDON RESULTS (AT CONSTITUENCY LEVEL)					
Constituency	City & East				
Total number of ballot papers counted	t 225461				
Name of Candidates	Name of Registered Political Party (if any)	First Preference Votes	Second Preference Votes		
Shaun BAILEY	Conservative Party Candidate	58145	23000		
Kam BALAYEV	Renew	826	1408		
Sian BERRY	Green Party	13616	31431		
Count BINFACE	Count Binface for Mayor of London	1968	4374		
Valerie BROWN	The Burning Pink Party	542	1002		
Piers CORBYN	Let London Live	2242	3905		
Max FOSH	Independent	601	1498		
Laurence FOX	The Reclaim Party	3174	5591		
Peter John GAMMONS	UKIP	1589	4854		
Richard John Howard HEWISON	Rejoin EU	2718	5619		
Vanessa Helen HUDSON	Animal Welfare Party-People, Animals, Environment	1773	4827		
Steve KELLEHER	Social Democratic Party	812	2058		
Sadiq Aman KHAN	Labour Party	99971	41903		
David KURTEN	Heritage Party	939	1508		
Farah LONDON	Independent	1515	6295		
Nims OBUNGE	Independent	1004	1925		
Niko OMILANA	Independent	7920	10790		
Luisa Manon PORRITT	Liberal Democrats	5906	14946		
Mandu Kate REID	Vote Women's Equality Party on orange	1420	5789		
Brian Benedict ROSE	London Real Party	3613	4248		

Generated On: 08/05/2021 22:03:35

Total numbe	r of good votes	210294	176971		
The number of ballot papers rejected on first preference votes was as follows:-					
(a) Unmarked	3168				
(b) Uncertain	537				
(c) Voting for too many	11449				
(d) Writing identifying voter	11				
(e) Want of official mark	2				
Total		15167			
The number of ballot papers second preference unused	was as follows:	-			
(a) Unmarked	33039				
The number of ballot papers rejected on second prefere	nce votes was a	s follows:-			
(a) Uncertain		102			
(b) Voting for too many	182				
Total		284			
The total number of valid ballot papers on which the second preference was cast for the same candidate as the first preference:-		29189			
System Logged Electorate		637319			
Turnout		35%			
Signed - Constituency Returning Officer					
Page 2 of 2		Generated On: 08	8/05/2021 22:03:35		